

Amend CSSB 1704 (house committee printing) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 504.639(a), Transportation Code (page 46, line 5), by striking "Austin Music Foundation" and substituting "governor's office".

(2) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 504.639(b), Transportation Code (page 46, line 8), by striking "Austin" and substituting "Texas".

(3) In SECTION 4 of the bill, in added Section 7.026, Education Code (page 68, line 7), by striking "AUSTIN" and substituting "TEXAS".

(4) In SECTION 4 of the bill, in added Section 7.026(a), Education Code (page 68, line 8), by striking "Austin" and substituting "Texas".

(5) In SECTION 4 of the bill, in added Section 7.026(b), Education Code (page 68, lines 16-18), by striking the language beginning with "the educational" and ending with "Affiliates Program" and substituting "music-related educational and community programs sponsored by nonprofit organizations based in this state".